Preliminary Specifications
1 Mbit / 2 Mbit (x8) Many-Time Programmable Flash
SST27VF010 / SST27VF020
FEATURES:
• Organized as 128K x8 / 256K x8
• 2.7-3.6V Read Operation
• Superior Reliability
– Endurance: At least 1000 Cycles

1 Mbit / 2 Mbit Many-Time Programmable Flash
SST27VF010 / SST27VF020
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
Valid combinations for SST27VF010
SST27VF010-70-3C-NH SST27VF010-70-3C-WH
SST27VF010-70-3C-NHE SST27VF010-70-3C-WHE
SST27VF010-90-3C-PH
SST27VF010-90-3C-PHE
Valid combinations for SST27VF020
SST27VF020-70-3C-NH SST27VF020-70-3C-WH
SST27VF020-70-3C-NHE SST27VF020-70-3C-WHE
SST27VF020-90-3C-PH
SST27VF020-90-3C-PHE
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST sales
representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
Environmental Attribute
E = non-Pb
Package Modifier
H = 32 pins or leads
Package Type
N = PLCC
P = PDIP
W = TSOP (type 1, die up, 8mm x 14mm)
Temperature Range
C = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
Minimum Endurance
3 = 1,000 cycles
Read Access Speed
70 = 70 ns
90 = 90 ns
Device Density - x8 Organization
020 = 2 Mbit
010 = 1 Mbit
Voltage Range
V = 2.7-3.6V
Product Series
27 = Many-Time Programmable Flash
Device Speed Suffix1 Suffix2
SST27VFxxx - XXX - XX - XX X
15
©2003 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71251-00-000 12/03
Preliminary Specifications
1 Mbit / 2 Mbit Many-Time Programmable Flash
SST27VF010 / SST27VF020
PACKAGING DIAGRAMS
32-LEAD PLASTIC LEAD CHIP CARRIER (PLCC)
SST PACKAGE CODE: NH
.040
.030
.021
.013
.530
.490
.095
.075
.140
.125
.032
.026
.032
.026
.029
.023
.453
.447
.553
.547
.595
.585
.495
.485 .112
.106
.042